1/14
www.rohm.com 2010.05 - Rev.B
© 2010 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Middle Power Class-D Speaker Amplifiers
Analog Input / BTL Output
Class-D Speaker Amplifier
BD5413EFV
●Description

www.rohm.com 2010.05 - Rev.B
© 2010 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
(2)BOMs of Boards for Stereo Operation
Table 1  BOMs of Boards with Loads of 8Ω, 6Ω and 16Ω for Stereo Operation
No. Item Part Number Vendor
Configuration
Value
Rated
voltage
Tolerance
Temperature
characteristics
Quantity Reference
mm inch
1 IC BD5413EFV ROHM HTSSOP-B24 - - - - 1 IC1
2 C GRM32EB31A476KE20 MURATA 3225 1210 47µF 10V ±10% ±10% 1 C1
3 C GRM21BB31C106KE15 MURATA 2012 0805 10µF 16V ±10% ±10% 1 C2
4 C GRM188B11C104KA01 MURATA 1608 0603 0.1µF 16V ±10% ±10% 6 C3, C4, C9, C10, C11, C16
5 C GRM188B30J225KE18 MURATA 1608 0603 2.2µF 6.3V ±10% ±10% 1 C17
6 C GRM188B11C474KA87 MURATA 1608 0603 0.47µF 16V ±10% ±10% 2 C18, C19
7 C EMZA350ADA100ME61G CHEM1-00N 5.3×5.3 10µF 35V ±20% +20%, -25% 2 C5, C12
BOM of Board with a Load Resistance of 8Ω
No. Item Part Number Vendor
Configuration

Quantity Reference
mm
10 L TSL0808RA-220K1R7-PF TDK Ф8.5，8.3 22µH ±10% 70mΩmax 1.7A max 4 L1, L2, L3, L4
BOM of Board with a Load Resistance of 16Ω
No. Item Part Number Vendor
Configuration
Value
Rated
voltage
Tolerance
Temperature
characteristics
Quantity Reference
mm inch
8 C GRM188B11C104KA01 MURATA 1608 0603 0.01µF 16V ±10% ±10% 4 C6, C8, C13, C15
9 C GRM188B11C224KA01 MURATA 1608 0603 0.22µF 16V ±10% ±10% 2 C7, C14
No. Item Part Number Vendor
Configuration
Value Tolerance
DC